BEFORE THE Hon'ble Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

CM No.____/2024 IN

SA No. 4999/2021

MISKEEN SHAH

VS. GOVT OF KPK AND OTHERS.

IN	D	E	х

S. NO	Description of Document	Annex	Page
1	Application		1
2	Affidavit		2
3	Copy of Order dated 13-09- 2023	A	3
4	Copy of Order dated 19-09- 2023	В	4
5	Copy of Notification No. SO(CE&MS)/HED/1-16/2024 dated 19-01-2024	С	5

Applicants/Respondents 5-27

Through

28-06.24 D.B pesi

ALI GOHAR DURRANI Advocate Supreme Court 0332-9297427 <u>khaneliegohar@yahoo.com</u> SHAH | DURRANI | KHATTAK (A REGISTERED LAW FIRM) HOUSE NO. 231-A, STREET NO. 13, NEW SHAMI ROAD, PESHAWAR.



BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

CM No.			
	IN		
Sz	A No. 4999/2021		

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribanal
Diary No. 12963
Dated 24-05-24

MISKEEN SHAH

VS. GOVT OF KPK AND OTHERS.

/2024

AN APPLICATION FOR PLACING ON FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

Respectfully Submitted:

- 1. That the subject captioned case is pending adjudication before this Honorable Court in which next date of hearing is 28-06-2024.
- 2. That the applicant is required to submit additional documents, and seek the permission for the placement of the documents on file for the just and judicious decision of the instant case.

(Copy of Order dated 13-09-2023 is Annex-A.)

(Copy of Order dated 19-09-2023 is Annex-B.)

(Copy of Notification No. SO(CE&MS)/HED/1-16/2024 dated 19-01-2024 is Annex-C.)

3. That proprietary demands that the said documents be allowed to be placed on file.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on the acceptance of this application the documents mentioned in Para II of the application may be allowed to be placed on file.

Applicants/Respondents no. 05 to 27

Through

ALI GOHAR DURRANI Advocate Supreme Court 0332-9297427 khaneliegohar@yahoo.com SHAH | DURRANI | KHATTAK (A REGISTERED LAW FIRM) HOUSE NO. 231-A, STREET NO. 13, NEW SHAMI ROAD, PESHAWAR.



BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

CM No.____/2024 IN SA No. 4999 /2021

MISKEEN SHAH

VS. GOVT OF KPK AND OTHERS.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Shakil Ahmad, Assistant Professor B-18, Government College of Management Sciences, Jamrud (Respondent no. 16) do hereby solemnly declare and affirm on oath that the contents of this CMA are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept secret from this Hon' able Court.

Deponeprovidence.



FORMOF ONDER SHEET

Court of_

12(2) CPC Application No. 634/2023

S No. Date of order proceedings

SCANNE

ः. : -. : ^{: -} : . : : : : : :

KPST eshawar

1

1

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

13/09/2023

The application U/S 12(2) CPC in appeal no. 4998/2021 submitted by Mr. Muhammad Nazir Shah and others through Ali Gohar Durrani Advocate It is fixed for hearing before Division Bench at Peshawar, on 19-9-2027. Original file be requisitioned.

: 3

By the order of Chairman

TRAR

12(2) No. 634/2023

19th Sept, 2023



ATTESTED

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner present. Mr. Fazal Shah Mohmand, Additional Advocate General for the respondents present.

2. The point urged before us by the learned counsel for the petitioner is quite so simple as hardly to put the other side on notice. The learned counsel referred to page 108 of the petition which is a seniority list of the Associate Professors (Male) (BPS-19), Government Colleges of Management Sciences/Government Colleges of Commerce as stood on 31.12.2022 and corrected up to 03.05.2023. The learned counsel referred particularly to column No.9 (remarks column) wherein reference has been made to the judgment of this Tribunal dated 05.01.2023 in the following manner:-

"placed in light of judgment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal dated 05.01.2023"

3. The learned counsel has annexed copy of the order of Tribunal dated 05.01.2023, which, on perusal shows that it is not a judgment rather an order disposing of appeal No. 4998/2021 titled "Sajad Ali-vs- Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others" rendering the same to be fruitless in view of letter No. SO(SE&MS)/HED/1/616/394(1-3) dated 20.07.2022. The learned counsel, when confronted with the situation that vide order dated 05.01.2023, the appeal was disposed of rendered that to be fruitless in view of the above letter and neither any judgment was passed by the Tribunal nor direction given by the Tribunal as is reflected in the remarks column (9) of the seniority list at page-108 of the petition. The learned counsel says that he is satisfied on the above observation and would not press this petition. Disposed of accordingly. Consign.

4. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this 19th day of

September 12023 Muhamwad Wkbar K Member (E)

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

Date of Presentation of Application Number of Words-0 Copying Fee -Urgent l]__ Total ---Name of Copylest -Date of Complection of Copy-Date of Delivery of Copy.





GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HIGHER EDUCATION, ARCHIVES & LIBRARIES DEPARTMENT

No. SO(CE&MS)/HED/1-16/2024 8 Dated Peshawar the 19/01/2024.

To

The Director General, Commerce Education & Management Sciences, Chamkani More, near Government Polytechnic Institute, SardarGhari, Peshawar.

Subject: -

- APPEAL FOR CORRECTION IN SENIORITY,

Dear Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter No. DGCE&MS/Admn/Seniority observation file/4709 (1-4), dated: 30-11-2022 (copy enclosed), on the subject noted above and to state that this department letter No. SO(CE&MS)/HED/1-16/394 (1-3), dated; 20/07/2022 (copy enclosed), is hereby withdrawn.

I am further directed to state that draft seniority list for Associate Professors (BPS-19), may be corrected accordingly and be submitted to this office for approval of the Competent Authority, please.

(Sulaiman Ahmad) 14-0/-202. SECTION OFFICER (CE&MS)

Endst: No. & date even.

Copy for information to the:-

1. PS to Secretary, Higher Education Department.

2. Master file.

SECTION OFFICER (CE&MS)

CS CamScanner

Attested to be True Copy